DCB05
Front Access Distribution
System
020-569-B2
Argus Technologies Ltd.  Visit www.argus.ca
Burnaby, British Columbia. Telephone: 604 436 5900  Fax: 604 436 1233
Argus Technologies reserves the right to make changes to the products and information contained in this document without notice.
Copyright 2008 Argus Technologies Ltd. Argus® is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Italic typeface. Items that refer to states or modes and generated messages such as found
on the LCD display panel will be in BOLD UPPERCASE typeface.
2.2 ARGUS Numbering system
ARGUS technologies uses a eight digit drawing number system which is broken
into three blocks. The first three digits describe the category of the product ie. recti-
fier or fuse panel. The next three digits indicate the sequence in which the product
number was allocated in a particular category. The last two digits indicate the type
of drawing ie:
l 05 ....Schematic
l 06 .....Outline Drawing
l 20 ....Main Assembly
ARGUS Technologies uses a eight digit part numbering system for all components and sub
assemblies. Each part is covered by its own unique number. Due to the quantity categories
will not be listed within this manual.
020-569-C0 Rev P/A Page 1 of 10 ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES
3.0 GENERAL INFORMATION
3.1 Scope of the Manual
This instruction manual covers the installation and operation of Argus Technologies DCB05
Front Access Distribution Center.
3.2 Introduction
The DCB05 is designed to provide a compact, complete distribution and alarm package for
small communications applications. Up to eight bolt-in breakers can be installed (1 to 100A
per position). The breakers are recessed to prevent accidental operation. All breaker posi-
tions accomodate 2 hole lugs (1/4" holes on 5/8" centres). An additional eight-position 0-
10A GMT fuse panel is part of the supervisory and control panel included with the unit. A
load disconnect contactor and a battery disconnect breaker provide additional protection.
The DCB05 is available with the following part numbers and list options:
3.3 Features
4.0 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
This section is provided for qualified personnel to install and interconnect the DCB05 distri-
bution center.
4.1 Tools Required
l Nut driver (for 7/16" nut)
l Slotted screw driver (Blade size 1/4")
l Slotted screw driver (Blade size 1/8")
l Slotted screw driver (Blade size .09" x .02") or tweaker
l 4½ Digit Digital Voltmeter (DVM)
4.2 Inspection
All Argus products are shipped in rugged, double-walled boxes and suspended via solid
polyurethane foam inserts to minimize shock that may occur during transportion. Package
assemblies and methods are tested to National Safe Transit Association (NSTA) standards.
Before uncrating the distribution center, look for signs of damage to the shipping container.
Next, uncrate the unit and inspect the exterior. If any damage is observed, contact the car-
rier immediately. Continue the inspection for internal damage. In the unlikely event of inter-
nal damage, please inform the carrier and contact Argus Technologies for advice on the im-
pact of the damage.
NOTE: Save the original shipping container. If the unit needs to be returned for
service, it should be packaged in its original shipping container. If the
original container is unavailable, make sure the unit is packed with at
least three inches of shock-absorbing material to prevent shipping dam-
age. Argus Technologies is not responsible for damage caused by the im-
proper packaging of returned units.
4.3 Preparation/Mounting